Company is engaged in the manufacture and retail of a wide and diverse suite of

kitchen solutions under the Pigeon and Gilma brands, and propose to commence

manufacturing of kitchen solutions under the BLACK + DECKER brand, covering

the entire range of value, semi-premium and premium kitchen solutions,

respectively. Their kitchen solutions comprise of cookware and cooking appliances

across their brands, and their home solutions comprise various household utilities,

including consumer lighting, which not only enables them to be a one stop shop

for kitchen and home solutions, but also offer products at different pricing points to

meet diverse customer requirements and aspirations.

During the six month periods ended September 30, 2020 and September 30,

2019 and for Fiscals 2020, 2019 and 2018 their Pigeon branded products

contributed 76.90%, 80.86%, 86.20%, 81.24% and 86.89% to their overall sales,

respectively and were amongst the leading brands in the market for certain

products such as free standing hobs, cooktops, non-stick cookware, LPG, gas

stoves and induction cooktops.

Issue details

Company issues comprises `95 cr through fresh issue & 82,50,000 equity shares

through offer for sale in the price band of `384-385.

Pre and post IPO shareholding pattern

No of shares (Pre-issue) % (Post-issue) %

Promoter 18,443,920 61.3 17,693,920 54.4

Public 11,636,711 38.7 14,854,243 45.6

Total 30,080,631 100.0 32,548,163 100.0

 Source: Company, Angel Research & RHP.

 Note: Calculated at upper price band.

Objectives of the Offer

 Repayment/prepayment of the borrowings

 General Corporate Purposes

Key Management Personnel

Rajendra Gandhi is the Managing Director of the Company. He has cleared the

S.S.L.C. examination conducted by the Karnataka Secondary Education

Examination Board. He is the founder of the Company and has been on the Board

since 1999. He is involved in the day to day affairs of the Company.

Rajiv Mehta Nitinbhai is a Whole Time Director designated as the Chief Executive

Officer of the Company. He holds a bachelor’s degree in chemical engineering